



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10942 OF 2025**

Mangesh Madhukar Dalvi ... Petitioner
V/s.
JM Financial Asset Reconstruction
Co. Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms Urmila Jha for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, J.J.
DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve private notice on the respondent Nos.3 and 4.
2. List on 13th August 2025 under the caption “**for fresh admission**”.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)