



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10942 OF 2025

Mangesh Madhukar Dalvi

... Petitioner

Versus

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Co.
Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Urmila Jha for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shadab Siddiqui i/b. Mr. R.K. Motwani for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 02nd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. On the request of Ms. Jha, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, the interim Order dated 14/08/2025 passed by this Court stands extended till **15th September, 2025** so as to give the Petitioner one last opportunity to resolve the matter with the Bank.

2) We make it clear that no further prayer for extension of time shall be entertained by this Court. It will be entirely upto the Petitioner to resolve the matter amicably with the Bank within the aforesaid time, if so advised. List accordingly.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)