



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 10942 OF 2025

Mangesh Madhukar Dalvi .. Petitioner

V/s.

JM Financial Asset Construction Co .. Respondents
Ltd And Ors

None for Petitioner.

Adv. Nishthe Garg i/by Aashka Shell, for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 6TH APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. Wrongly on board as the Petition is already disposed of by an order dated 1st April 2026.
2. Hence, remove from the board.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)